

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

506 S 6th St.

Gatesville, TX 76528

	UYE	RI	MAY	WISI	T T	ORTAIN IT IS N				E CONDITION OF THE PROJ JTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY			
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) ornever occupied the													
Section 1. The Proper This notice does n	ty ha	as t stabl	he ite ish th	ems n	narke s to b	ed below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contrac	(Y), ct wii	No I de	(N), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<i>'</i> .		
Item	Υ	N	U	It	em		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring				N	latura	al Gas Lines		1		Pump:sump grinder	H	-	10
Carbon Monoxide Det.			_			Sas Piping:		/		Rain Gutters	H	1	
Ceiling Fans		/	_			Iron Pipe		1		Range/Stove		1	1
Cooktop				_	Copp			/		Roof/Attic Vents		1	
Dishwasher		/		-(S	Corru teel	gated Stainless Tubing		/		Sauna	П	/	
Disposal				Н	ot Tu	ıb		1		Smoke Detector	\vdash	/	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/		Intercom System				1		Smoke Detector - Hearing	Ť		
Exhaust Fans		1		Microwave			\dashv	1		Impaired			
Fences		1		Outdoor Grill				1		Spa Trash Compactor	\dashv	_	
Fire Detection Equip.		1		Patio/Decking			-	/	_	TV Antenna	\dashv	-	
French Drain				Plumbing System				7			\dashv	1	
Gas Fixtures		/		Pool			_	-		Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens	\dashv	4	
Liquid Propane Gas:		/		Pool Equipment						Public Sewer System	-	4	
-LP Community (Captive)				Pool Maint. Accessories			Í	1		rubiic Sewer System			
-LP on Property	-	\nearrow		Pool Heater			_						
Foot neater /													
Item Y N U Additional Information													
Central A/C					electricgas r	num							
Evaporative Coolers				1		number of units:	IGITI	001	or urn	13.			
Wall/Window AC Units				1		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)			1		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				electricgas number of units:									
Other Heat		110-0-		1		if yes, describe:			or arm				_
	Oven number of ovens: clocking area att												
Fireplace & Chimney wood gas logs mock others							_						
Carport attached not attached							-						
Garage attached not attached													
Garage Door Openers				number of units:			1	number of remotes:					
Satellite Dish & Controls				ownedleased	fron	ր:							
Security System				/		ownedleased	fron	n:	4			_	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 1 of 7 UCRE[Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528													
Kim Hill Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com													

Concerning the Property at ______ Gatesville, TX 76528 506 S 6th St.

	-									
Solar Panels		0	wned	leased fro	m.					
Water Heater				and the second s						
Water Softener			electric gas other: number of units: owned leased from:							-
Other Leased Items(s)		-	s, descri		7111.					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler		automatic manual areas covered								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility									2=1	
Water supply provided by:city_ Was the Property built before 1978? (If yes, complete, sign, and attack Roof Type: Is there an overlay roof covering of covering)? yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of defects, or are need of repair? yes	h TXR-190	UD c no u 06 conce operty	co-op Inknown erning le _ Age: _ (shingles	ad-based page of the sortion of the	pair 5 cov	other	zaro	ls)(appro	xima or	
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware if you are aware and No (N) if you a	e of any	defect	s or m	alfunction	ıs	in a	ny	of the following? (Mark \	Yes	(Y)
Item X N	Item				Y	NI NI		Itama	1	T
Basement	Floors	2			1	N		Item	Y	N
Ceilings		dation /	Slah(c)					Sidewalks	_	
Doors		or Walls			-			Walls / Fences	_	
Driveways			-	/	-	Windows				
Electrical Systems		Lighting Fixtures Plumbing Systems					-	Other Structural Components		/
Exterior Walls	oning Sys	stems				-				
If the answer to any of the items in Se Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)									awa	are
() Jan and mot anvaron)										
Condition Aluminum Wiring		Y	N	Condition		-1152			Y	N
Asbestos Components			Radon Gas					-		
			Settling							
Diseased Trees:oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat on Prope			Soil Movement					-		
Fault Lines			Subsurface Structure or Pits						1	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			Underground Storage Tanks						-	
mproper Drainage	-		Unplatted Easements							
ntermittent or Weather Springs	_		Unrecorded Easements						-	
andfill			Urea-form	ald	ehyd	e In	sulation		-	
ead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. F			Water Dan	nag	ge No	ot Du	ue to a Flood Event		-	
Encroachments onto the Property	_		Wetlands		Prop	erty			-	
mprovements encroaching on others'			Wood Rot						_	
The state of the calculating of others	ргорепту			Active infe	sta	tion o	of te	rmites or other wood		
ocated in Historic District			destroying Provious tr	ins	ects	(VVL)) 		/	
listoric Property Designation			-	Provious to	eal	ite	t Tor	termites or WDI		
revious Foundation Repairs				Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires						_
				TEXA-SECTION OF		-1	3	- 1		
FXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initiale	d by: Buyer	:	,	and Sel	er:	-/	_	, Ne Page	e 2 n	f 7
LINEURINA DIRITY Pros 1414 W Main Street Catalin may man						1				

UCRE|Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528
Kim Hill Produced with Lone

Phone: 2542480809 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.lwolf.com

Fax: 2542480882

Clawson - 506 S

Concerning	the	Property a	t
------------	-----	------------	---

506 S 6th St. Gatesville, TX 76528

Previous	Roof Repairs		Tormite or WDI days						
	Other Structural Repairs		Termite or WDI damage needing repair Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	-					
			Tub/Spa*	-					
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine									
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):						
-									
*A sin	gle blockable main drain may cause a suc	tion ontropmen	harried for the state of						
Section 4	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any								
of repair additional	r, which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	disclosed	nent, or system in or on the Property that is in non this notice?yesno If yes, explain (att	eed tach					
7									
Section 5									
check wh	o. Are you (Seller) aware of any nolly or partly as applicable. Mark N	of the follow o (N) if you a	ing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware a	and					
Y N									
- 4	Present flood insurance coverage.								
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency releases								
~	Previous flooding due to a natural fl	ood event							
_ *	Previous water penetration into a st		Proporty due to a matural floor						
W	Located wholly partly in a	100-year floo	delois (Special Flant III						
	AO, AH, VE, or AR).	100-year 1100	dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, A	٩E,					
- <u>*</u>	Located wholly partly in a 50	00-year floodp	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).						
	Located wholly partly in a flo	odway.	Zono X (ondusa)).						
	Located wholly partly in a flo	ood pool.							
	Located wholly partly in a re								
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain		nal sheets as necessary).						
				_					
*If Buy	Ver is concerned about these matter	ro Puntan man		_					
For pur	poses of this notice:	s, buyer may	consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).					
		4. (4) !- !-! - !!!!							
which is	s considered to be a high risk of flooding; a	and (C) may inc	d on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard ard R on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of floodii lude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	ng,					
area, w	di ilooqdiain" means any area of land th.	at: (A) is identii	ied on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood haza (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding	ard ng,					
"Flood p		a ! a 41 1 1' 1	e the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that ted States Army Corps of Engineers.	is:					
TXR-1406)			M ml.						
CRE Hill Country	y Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528		Phone: 2542480809 Fax: 2542480892						
im Hill	Produced with Lone Wolf Transaction	ns (zipForm Edition) 71	Phone: 2542480809 Fax: 2542480882 Clawson - 50 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	16 S					

Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. (TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: ____, and Seller Page 4 of 7 UCRE|Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528 Phone: 2542480809 Kim Hill Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com Clawson - 506 S

Concerning	the Prop	erty at	506 S 6th St. Gatesville, TX 76528						
	The Pro	perty is located in	a propane gas system s	service area own	ed by a propane d	listribution system			
~	Any por district.	tion of the Proper	ty that is located in a	groundwater co	onservation district	or a subsidence			
If the answe	er to any	of the items in Sectio	on 8 is yes, explain (attach	additional sheets	s if necessary):				
permitted k	by law to		s, have you (Seller) spections and who all s?yesno If yes						
Inspection [Date	Туре	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages			
Section 10. Hom Wildl Othe	Check a estead ife Manag r:	ny tax exemption(s	e above-cited reports as a obtain inspections from ins) which you (Seller) curr _ Senior Citizen _ Agricultural	ently claim for t	ny the buyer. he Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown				
Section 12. example, a to make the Section 13.	Have your notes in the second repairs for the	ou (Seller) ever nce claim or a se for which the claim e Property have	iled a claim for dama flo received proceeds for ettlement or award in a was made?yesno working smoke detect floor of the Health and Seets if necessary):	or a claim for a legal proceed of yes, explain:	damage to the ling) and not used	Property (for d the proceeds			
*Chapt	er 766 of to	he Health and Safety C	Code requires one family or h						
includir in your	ng performa area, you i	ance, location, and power may check unknown ab	er source requirements. If you over or contact your local built	n епесt in the area u do not know the b ding official for more	in which the dwelling uilding code requireme e information.	is located, nts in effect			
impairn seller to	nent from a install sm	licensed physician; and oke detectors for the hi	oke detectors for the hearing hearing-impaired; (2) the bu d (3) within 10 days after the e earing-impaired and specified oke detectors and which bran	fective date, the selle	r written evidence of t yer makes a written req	he hearing			
TXR-1406) 07		Initialed by:	Buyer:, a	and Seller:	nla	Page 5 of 7			
JCRE Hill Country Pr Sim Hill	os, 2424 E Main	Street Gatesville TX 76528 Produced with Lone Wolf To	ransactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwo	7	9 Fax: 2542480882 X 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	Clawson - 506 S			

Phone: 2542480809

Clawson - 506 S

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

UCRE|Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528

Concerning the Property at	506 S 6th St. Gatesville, TX 76528
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller.

Page 7 of 7

UCRE/Hill Country Pros, 2424 E Main Street Gatesville TX 76528

Kim Hill
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.lwolf.com